£85'9025
PaMO||E Xew

lsto‘9s1$ | |zso‘svzs | ZZOZ/0E/9 IDNVIVE ANNH 43LDIr0Ud
LEE'0LTS 86T'EETS 1202/0€/9 IDNVIVE ANN4
[ezgvtn) s B3 $ | SIYNLIANIAXI (43ANN) HIAO SINNINTY
BEYYELS £€9£'618$ 57£'s85S SIYNLIANIdXI TVLOL
00575 008'01% 00£°9% SNOILDVSNVYL HIHIO
SH/?(3 uawdinb3 000°002S 000°002S 0s ISNIdXT IVLIdVD
0s 000°sTS 000's2S $311ddNs
760°CTS 000'6TES 806'90£S S3IDIAYIS GISYHIENd
752'TS- $98'cLS LTT'SLS ISTEEINEE]
Suiyeis < 860615 860°161S 0002L1S SAYVIVS
9ZE01TS ovb'soLS rII's65S$ SINNIATY V101
paisinbay sy 1y 000'SS 000's$ 0s YISNVYYL/HYIA HOIHd OL INFWLISNIAY
0s 000'52S 000'57S SNOINVTIIISIN
SWBPD |,PPY  9LTPTITS ovS’L19% Y9£'€0SS aiv vy3aad
000%S- 005'91S 005°07S aiv 31v1s
sdutiayied> 000'6%- 000°SS 0000TS ONIY3LYD
0S1S o0vs 0s¢s SONINYVI INIWLSIANI
03 000°9£S 000°9¢S SITVS VAW
S310N adueyd ININANIINY 13oang
¥3gWIdIa TYNIDINO
JUSWpUBWY JaquiadaQg
€20¢-1202
anNn4d 321A43S a00d

STOOHIS J118Nd VNNIAVY

STUNLIANIDXI

INNIAIY

SIO0UDS QNG SULSARY




Food Service Fund 2021-2022 AMENDMENT

Resolution for Adoption by the Ravenna Public Schools Board of Education

Resolved, that this resolution shall be the general appropriations of Ravenna Public Schools for
the 2021/22 fiscal year as amended; a resolution to make appropriations; to provide for the
expenditure of the appropriations; and to provide for the disposition of all food service revenue
received by the Ravenna Public Schools.

Be it further resolved that the total revenues and unappropriated fund balance estimated to be
available for appropriation in the food service fund of the school district for fiscal year 2021/22
is as follows:

Revenue:
Local $ 41400
State 16,500
Federal 647.540
Total Revenue $ 705,440
Actual Fund Balance July 1, 2021 270.337
Total Available to Appropriate $ 975,777

Be it further resolved, that $819,763 of the total available to appropriate in the food service fund
is hereby appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

Expenditures:
Salaries & Benefits $ 264,963
Purchased Services 319,000
Capital Outlay 200,000
Supplies & Other 35.800
Total Appropriated $ 819,763

Further resolved, that no board of education member or employee of the school district shall
expend any funds or obligate the expenditure of any funds except pursuant to appropriations
made by the board of education and in keeping with the budgetary policy statement hitherto
adopted by the board. Changes in the amount appropriated by the board shall require approval of
the board.

This resolution shall take effect on December 13, 2021.

Ayes: BAMFORD, BECKLIN, CHALKO, MORTON, PIERSON, ROSEL AND SHULL

Nays:

Adopted: 12/13/21 ,

Secretary, Board of Education




I, the undersigned, Secretary of the Board of Education, Ravenna, Michigan, do hereby certify
that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Board of Education,
Ravenna, Michigan, at its regular meeting held on December 13, 2021, the original of which is
part of the Board’s minutes.

DECEMBER 13, 2021 %«W@

Date ‘Secretary, Board of Education.




